

## PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Stephen J. Weitekamp President California Moving & Storage Association Phone: 562-865-2900; 800-672-1415 (within CA) Fax: 562-865-2944 Email: <u>sweitekamp@thecmsa.org</u>

June 7, 2023 — FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## CMSA ANNOUNCES JESSE CHABOT AS 2023–2024 CHAIRMAN

CERRITOS, Calif. (June 7, 2023) — The California Moving & Storage Association (CMSA) is proud to announce Jesse Chabot of Golden West Moving Systems, Inc. in Riverside, California, as the 2023–2024 CMSA Chairman of the Board. The announcement was made Saturday, May 20, during the 105th Annual CMSA Convention at the Omni Rancho Las Palmas Resort & Spa in Rancho Mirage, California.

Chabot was escorted by former CMSA Chairmen as he made his grand entrance Saturday night into the ballroom. He was introduced to delegates by his mother, Denise Chabot Walker, and his son, Jacob Chabot. Denise spoke with pride about how Jesse came to take over the family business and was able to grow the company to what it is today. Jacob also spoke with pride about how great a dad and role model Jesse is to him.

Chairman Chabot thanked his family, friends, and fellow CMSA members for the opportunity to be chairman. He talked about his first time attending a CMSA Convention and how CMSA President Steve Weitekamp welcomed him and made him feel included from early on. Since then, he has made many friends and close connections with those in CMSA.

His Chairman's Choice Charity will be the PKD Foundation, the only organization in the U.S. solely dedicated to finding treatments and a cure for polycystic kidney disease (PKD) and to improving the lives of those it affects. The Chairman's Choice Charity allows every incoming CMSA Chairman to select a charity, with Board approval, to make a one-time \$5,000 contribution on behalf of the CMSA.

Chabot was formally installed as the 2023-2024 CMSA Chairman with the passing of the ceremonial gavel from 2022-2023 Chair Shiree Hammer. The rest of the night was spent celebrating and dancing.

The California Moving & Storage Association (CMSA) is a nonprofit trade association representing more than 375 licensed and insured movers operating in California. The CMSA also includes more than 195 associate member companies. Established in 1918, the CMSA is comprised of 12 chapters strategically located throughout California.



2023-2024 CMSA Chairman Jesse Chabot receives the ceremonial gavel from 2022-2023 Chair Shiree Hammer at the 105th CMSA Convention Chairman's Ball.